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CO, E, 306th ̂ nf#
mh Division.

BYRNE» Joseph F. - 2nd, Lt,
Home; 349 S. 58th St? N.Y.Clty,

!  2nd. Lt, Joseph P. Byrne was killed instantly on the night of Aug. 17,

1918 by the concussion of a shell exploding. His last duties was platoon

commander, and was killed in the front line without any chance ffor cover.

uergenoy ddressl
78. Thomas Byrne,
19 E. 58 St.
9W York, N.Y.

Infortfiant; 0*Neil, Ferrenoe, J. - Sgt. 1701772
Co. E, 306th Inf.

Home: 254 Dover St. Fall river. Ma ss. p;
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OXS-AbP-363

1

MttTOh 3.* 1919*

*Fromj The Adjutant General of the Army.

^o: The Director, Bureau of Bar Risk Insurance,
■\ ' (Compensation & Insurance Division),

Subject, Report of Death.

The records of this office show as followsi

(Name)

(Date >f Death)

2Bd X>t«

(Rank)

Xnfaatxy

(Organization)

(Cause)

iir«» « fftrar lOric Clty» Y«
(Emergeacy address) i

Hm
(in line -of duty)

(Date of last eniry upon active service)

10

(Result of own misconduct)

-J „ _ ^
y(Any facts that show third party responsible for injury or death)

REMARKS;
<i

'.G

t n/ aIS®ne.t®rial Branch, Q. M. G.
rjz

-TV '

'i

(gftOit L. ,)r.

N.
Adjutant General.



F
<-.L

CODE SLIP

heading
S u B-

JLJL1..D ,.I.. K„G..
110. OF
n 0 T. s CODE

NMIE

/o2 O,
?

a CMBTEHy f

JURIED GRAVE s ̂

M.

BLOCK a

STilTE 2l^
RANK

Z^-

DIVISION

ORGANIZATION

Ami

ILARITAL

NAliE ^
y'-; | ^

r  ̂ / 9.::
/;2

^  RESIDENCE ̂
^7. ̂

<?£-£■ C?v , v-X

STATE

COUNTY

RELATION

OTHER
?w ^'"2?2n

ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

RACE

MGLISH

ATTEWmNT

HEALTH

NO, OP SONS

DATE OP

TRIP

ACCEPTANCE
29/514

lOs-

YR.

r"i7W
1^^' 1

__^j
"sTZ"
3 /

/

7 7

/

cpj

L



C t

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE or THE QUARTERMASren GeNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPUY REPER TO QM 293

Byrne, Joseph P, 2nd Lt, (O-A)

Mrs. Anne Byrne,
4832 58th Place,
Woodside, L, I,, N, Y.

Si April 8, 1931.

Dear Madam;

Ycur attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

t

u

m

h

The records of this office show that you are the mother \ of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans taay,:-be.-completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the .fbllowing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter:-*to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. ;

iZ

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your'/'*''' /
health. ^

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

\ /

\  A -

Age ; . V • I'- "
Condition of Health

■h
r-c

u

A:l- ^
For The Quartermaster Generai-j^y^

■ r

r; •'*' Very truly yoCra^

ijij

▼  • A

'Enclosures:

/f

Envelope
Act

Amendment

g A. ja. HUGHES,
Captairif Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Û
s

J

*- A 5PS Ifp OT n3'S3f YJ«UK Ml

M (A-0) .d-J fmS ,1 riqoBot ^©01^3

jOntTja enQA .aiM
»803ia i£^8a S58^

,y .K t.I .a toijiabooV

.at?

•KliTm}

-.aLBftflM naed

80x0.19 ari* od fisdivri a! aoiSnaSSs luoY

;rlj 4.neffi&rsfli£ hb .-fjii^- '.en^sao^ , 6SCX ,S rioieM Yo

J• CH. dadJ worfa eoilYo aid# Yo eBiooai edT
'.' tsbio nl bttij 9vcxfB bssen cBisJav baaseoaf) erfj

""i 69439up3i ai Ji .aesaenaliq srfd snidoubnoo
:ti bOB To'iaiefid dial ajinBlJ ad) iiso snillll xd

y£!xr Oft Beituoai rioir."'/ '-Tolsvns bsaolons arid ni

<^Trrr5^

yeaBJnxialiq sirid ailsa od aiiaeb oo^ o3 .1

iq erid siImb od etiasb I/o^i oCI .S
yisei T8®x iBbnalJBO s.rid ni

djsde htis as® luox svig eaaeia .5
.ridlBsri

^risi IgnS jfceqa ooy oQ

-  deriW .2

' rvMj^ ^ ̂
-. i

.e2HDUS .fe .A t
.aqioD .11 .p VtiBdosa ' ■

1  .dnjidtiaeA

^ 1
sQ .'■■'I Jvnt

doA

dnsfflbnetcA



s;

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAl.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO S93 A C

JtPtt f* XdSO

Ib^v Aam Bynm
48S2 58th ?!»»«

L* t*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March Z, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTEE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR

(Sign here)



nr

t-' -

r

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Byrne, Joseph P. 608 -M

«

Mrs. Anne Byrne,
4832 58th Place,
??ooclside, L. I. N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died In the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose, remains are npw interred in such ceme

teries, all necessary,expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 1|, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of t^'thSrsand widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
toitaake the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time mads a preyiojctS'ArxsW^/'V
to the grave of the deceased i^embS^hf/^e
tary or naval forces in whom ypu a^q"4¥^®K:%sted? (Yes) (No)

_  < .

4. Please give your age and statj^of l^lth. .
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

P  , For The Quartermaster General,

1 0 11 • y, Very truly yours, , a

"^^ ikcir IpHN T. HARRIS,
Act ^ / Major, Q. M. Corps,



m 29S A.'^i
4tm»s^ P*

S«ptflgi^ 80, 1928,

lit« jQ«<qphl3t» A. "Sym^s
48S2 53th Plact,

Woodsida, h« Im

Dear Madamt

Racfipt is adaaowladgad of your lottor of rsoant
dato relatiTO to th» PilgriBago of tho Gold Star Uothora and
Vidovo to "Svatopm*

la roply you ar« advised that the Aot of i4aroh 2,
1929, provides that an imdtatim for a pil^lsaago shall be
axtendod the aethers and widcnrs of the seabers of tho mill"*
tiiy or naval fcaroes who are buried in the easteteriss in Eu
rope, Mt it does not contain any provici<Hi whitdi ̂ rill per-
ait of fuc^cme »ahi&g the pilgrlaage in the placo of the
aothar or widow* It is th«rsf<wo regretted to have to ad
vise that a slater of the late ht# Joseph P* l^vsae is not
eligible uBd«' tho Issr to aaJce this pllgrimge*

I aa sorry that your request essmot be granted,
Iwrt you will txodsrstsnd that the War Cepartiaeat has no al-
tsniative other tiasn to carry out the lor as passed by Con
gress,

for The (Jaartsaiaastsr General,

Tory truly yours.

tCiift

A, P, BSGHES,
Captain, Q. St, Corps,

ABSidtsnt,

^ j-i, ftLaea
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-C

Byrne, Joseph P.
608

Mrs. Anna Byrne,

349 3. 58th St., New Yorfs: City,
New York.

Dear Madam!

Aug. 29 , 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 24, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write ansv^ers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

W-^^(w^Widow or mother does she
ffiir§'-4l'make the pilgrimage?

-For The Quartermaster General,

A";' Very trulyo.Q  yours,

2 Incls>

Act of Congress

Envelope

(I JOHN T. HARRIS,
1/ Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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I ̂  j WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER a^-jERAL

WABHINQTOn

IN REfLV REFER TO 293 A-C u
June , 1929,

1-

i.

Km* lasM

u$ v« still St** ff«V 6lt7t
Wm Toit*

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this offico jAo
fiad I»t* 7ofi^ 22. Bym#, Co# X> 8061

£> «!» olM-Aim# Imarieta om#*«qr« Strlif-**-!"'!*'' Aiine, Tnnoi,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full n^e an
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her o
maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

/

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

Tor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelop® which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
:

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

' V ■

V
\\

\

V V,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEN OKNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPUY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Byrne* Joaeph P. 2nd Lt» (0-A) M April 8, 1931.

Mrs. Aime Byrne,
4832 58th Place,
lYoodelde, L* I,, N. Y» <.•

i . ■

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy 6f an ACt of Cohgress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of

the deceased veteran named above and in order that m|y be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the Following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931? . __

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

Age
Condition of Health

Q

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

Fo!^Thje Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

r^.

^ " j
1

•i
.  (

•1

Enclosures '

Envelope
Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
ABslstant.



293 A-M Oottibd^ 11,. 1930
TSyrxi&t 7o»l^ P. Zai Lt 603 M

■  ̂•■

Ur8» ixam Sjrm
48S8 58tb Place
WeoAaiSe, Long Iflblsaid
Itov Tork

Dear Madam:

A reply has not hGon rocoivod to office latter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimasc to the comotorios of Europo, a-uth03>-
izod hy -tho Act of Congress of March 2., 1929^ as amended May 15, 1930..

.The records of this office show that you are the laother
Of tho deceased veteran named ahovo and in order that plans may bo
completed for conducting tho pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer tho following questions filling out tho blanks loft therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed onvelopo whi«h
requires no postage. a

1, Do uou desire to make this niligrimage?
\ •

2* Do you dosiro to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3, Please give yotu* age and state yotir
health.

Ago
Condition of health

4. Do vou speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

■i'-.

-  i

■a

.* V ^ ^.1
t  ■ *.'J

y tr ■ y

For The Qua.rtormastcr General;

Very trxay yours.

Encls:
Act
Amondment
Envelope

30/150
1  i • I*.

A. D. HUGHES,
■Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant*

^ 'f . • -WJ

/I- - ..n:

5^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |«-}

WASHiNGTON

!N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

. Joseph P« 608 H

Ihrs. Arme B^Trne
4852 SStij Pl«o«

WOo^sjLdo# law X#-# 9#

J^iDe T« X9S0

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now iDeing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no posta,ge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOO DESIBB TO M.«!E THE PILGRIMAGE DDKING THE YEAR

(Sign here)



293 A-CIN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October7 , 1929,

r.

Byme, Josepli 608 -M

.  Mrs. Anne Byrne,
i  4832 56th ̂ ao«,

^oodsitie, i. I.H.y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary eicpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (fee) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yea) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly.yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Qli 292 A--C
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Se|it«aa>«r 20, 1909,

00
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Miss Josephixui A« j^rnsj,
4830 58th Place,

Woodside» L» !•

Pesr Madams

71''
£do«ipt is aokaowledgsd ftf yoiu? letter of reoefxit

date relative to the Pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers and
Hdows to Sorope*

la reply yon are advised that the Act of March. Z,
1929« provides that an invit&ti(»x for a pilgrimage shall be
extended the siothars and widows of the members of the Bdli-

tary or naval foroes who are buried in the cemeteries in Bn-
rope, but it doec not contain any provision which nill per
mit of anyone xaaldng the pilgrimage in the place of the
mother or widow. It is therefore regretted to Iriavo to ad
vise that a sister of the late Lt, Joseph P, Byrne is not
eligible ux^ler the lam to maiDS this pilgrimage,

I mm. sorry that your req^uest oannot be panted,
Imt you. will understand that the War IJepartment has no al
ternative othsr than to carry oat the law as passed "ty Con
gress,

For The Quartermaster General,

SC^

Very truly yours.

A. D. HOGHES,
Captain, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant,

yi



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C

606

Augm 29# 1929«

Srs# Anaa

349 S* &ath St#t vm Yoxk City#
Ktir t9rk«

Hadaii

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated pA 1929 inquiry
concerning the name and address of tne^o^#r and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
dfiftirfi to make the pilgrimage?

-1

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



'if WAR DEPARTMENT "m
^ I -^'CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER <3ENE. ^

WASHiNaron

IN REPLY REPSR TO QM 293 A-C

<i||A'mit mMpH «* June ', 1929.

ICrt. Amft Bjiii4i»
U9 1. wnk wm nm oitn
1^ Tozie.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
fo^rces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries",

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Ml tu JMtilk BWN O#* *• S506«i Inf., mmixm lnt#m4
la Hi* Oitv-Mmi

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to me.ke the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlroe

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youra,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE OUARTEHMASTER GENERAL,

WASHINGTON

QM E93 A-0

Joseph ?.) Decenljor 3, 1926

33rs« Anp-.L Byrne t
349 |l« 53th Street,

l?ei» York, ITiY.

Usfi.!* aadiWaj

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves v;ill be permanently ms-Ftcod by
white.headstones inscribed with the name, ranhy division, orgaui^airion, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoadstones v/ill bo placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spociai action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours.

1 Incl.

Record card.

Colo

POPS,

Is^at BSH

25/560/SYS

L
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QM 293 A-C
By me, Joseph P, 2nd Lt. 1st Ind.

War DeptoiOC^G, Washington, D .C., August 6, 1925~To the Chief, American
Graves Eegistration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

1. Identif ication of the remains of the late 2nd Lieutfanftnt Joseph P.
Byrne, Congpany E, 306th Infantry, "has been confirmed by this office. The
body is to remain buried in France.

By order of The Quartermaster General!

f
ty

'

F. H. POPE, .
Colonel, Q.M^.y y
Assistant. ^ ^

H.O

293 Byrne, Joseph P, i2nd Ind*
' "T.l?

Colonel, (
Chief*

Hflqrs* A.G.E.S*, Q.M.C* in E., 20, rue Molitor, Paris, France, S^pt* a,192i6.,,.-''' .
To: The Quartermaster General of tlie Axns^, Washington, D.C.

1* Forwarded herewith are G.£*S. Fozms 1I4-A, 16-A and 1-A
covering permanent concentration of the remains of 2nd Lieutenant Joseph P.
Byrne in Grave 34, Block C, Row 31, Oise-Aisne American Cemetery,

3 Incis*, S£P
Fprms 114—A, l^rrA aid <sl<rA9*<ANCH

-  «'Q.m.g. ...

Oorps



headquarters
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE

IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.

PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FILE 293 Bvrne. Joseph P.
PARIS. Ff?ANCE

July 17, 1926.

Subject: Recovery of Remains.

To: The Qx^artermaster General, Munitions Buildiog, Washington, D.C.

A;

fi

1. Por-varded herewith is G.R.3. Porm 16-i for the remains of
2nd Lieut. Joseph P. Byi'ne, Go. E, 306th Inf., recovered by the Research
personnel of this office.

2. Dental information (mobilization] on file here does not
agree in all respects with that shavn on the accompanying Porm 16-A.

3. The following personal effects found with the remains are
forwarded iierewith:-

1  small brass pocket compass "Liagioapole".

4. Attention is invited to tag found on body v/hich reads:

"J.r. Byrne, Ist 3.gt.. Co, A, 306th Inf. R.C.", reverse side "2448682".

5. These remains are being held in the Oise-Aisne mortuary
pending receipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of identific
ation and disposition.

2 Ends. y /AiA<=u.u,'

Porm 16-A, 7/10/26. ^
Env. containing personal'effect' ''

Corps,

as per par. 3.
. \

'Sfj'if

lofe#



Oise-i \Q American Cemetery: Ko»608,
STATION Seringe«-et-Nesles (^isne), Franne.G.R.S. FORM #114-A. '

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE'^^Si^st 24th, 1926.

REPORT OF DiSlNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTSRMENT _ COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters

1. Name. Jos.Qp.k.P.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of

2. No.
»  i

3.

6. C.D. ELA.

body

10. Name,_^^-^^^*.

11. No. 2448682

12. Rank.^.^S'! 3GT. .

CO.A. 308 IKF.R,C.13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.Br—

laolfgr.iii old roadway at IT«W*ooriier of an
abandoned sand pit.luiov;^ as "La Graviqre", _
OmTSFBalocVs Discrepancy found upon disinterment
S-199«825, IT-287»035.

7. Grave No. Sec. . 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot

9.

Row 16. Plot

2^.7_ Ko disorepancies.

Row

19, Commune or town Baco.cuos

21. Country Stance

18, Cemetery .. .^.

20. Dept. or County Aisi^.

22. G,R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. :

23. Disinterred (Date).J»ily By ....Jf.?.i^^io!^_a.rds.,_I_nve_8U^^

24. Inscription on grave marker:(Ko marker)

Name Serial No.

Rank Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?
y9 YestD

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Small brass pocket compass »mAGKA?0LE'»(forwarded)

FiVah of "body VnUroiy disintegrated and'skeleton disarticulated,

27. Condition of body -
^arled In •made' grave 18 Inches deep, in ODUS uniform(serge blouse),

28. Nature of hurial..aM-i'iel<i._bhO-Q»-siZ-e-9.-C+^vyxapp0_d_.lCL.QD-bJ.aiikeji»

i

29 Any discrepancy noted.upon examination of body, as compared with G.R..S. records
quoted above?...T.8g..r.e.ads:_:J.p.B.Y.RlIB...IS_T..SGT.,..C0..A,..3p.8..jm

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date,,, By.
J»T .Richards

31 sealed by

" - i

.^,^sket ;7'

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)
J .T .RICHARDS, InveB t i tor ,



"A?*..

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Sox No...,gu£3L33- -

32. Designation of body:

Name Jp_se_yh_p»^_'^^ I.'.I..Serial No. ________

Bank ...2nd.-Ide.UiL* Organization...aQ*..E»..30.6.tA.liifi

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery__Qj.se_-MeneL.A»ej:l-QaJi-.Qaii©-1iary..#6ii6j..^r.iil[;i:aa-.&rXasdsfti *
par Eere-eri-Tardeuois,. (Aisnej.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) i By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ..s^
iuT .KICHAkDS - Invest Igator V

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).

To point of Concentration

'"' ' (Name) •
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative..,,

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
(Jonvoyef ___. ..Signature Shipping Officer.

40.'Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative
In Oise-Aisne American Cemetery No,6O0,

41. Reinterred.Se_rin_ges_-et_'d<eslesj[AijajBio), Prtoce,. _ August <;Htb ly^ie.
(Date) . .. . .

42. Grave No. .?M.i:.tA'.-.f.o.u.r.{.34}_ Section___.

43. /W9Vy.i—-BLQOK..*.G.'. , Row -?hlr-ty.^olie-(-31)

G.R.S. Representative. .\

G-.T, PARffiSR, Care take r.

L...

'vHl-

' .-a



O. R. S. IPoriTi. IVo. 16-A

TTTt

REPORT OF DISINTERMEM AND REBURIAL

^Oiae-alsne iijnerican Cemetery
.  Place , ][j|es-ot-f}e6los, (Aisne).
Date

Jttly 10th,

1. Remains of Joseph
• Serial Number. "

itANK . ORfiANizATios Co. E, 306th Infantry

iscxatea grave in
kho.wn as »La
l/JiO,OGO '' XSaSt-19?.S25 iiortii-287.0&5

Hy : Group J» 1'. iiICMaji;1.6 !,£; Chateau-iliiorry i-cissohsi'
-Poctor

aI

- -Sa

•3. Reburicd (date): '

August 28th, 1926♦
In'fgive complete location):

Grave Thir ty-four(54), row Shir ty-one(31),
hlock. *G•, Olse-Aisne .iuse.rican.....C.e.rae.tupy, l>o6.Q8,

:  Seringes-0t-I\esles{Aisne), .iTanco. aas easfcet c'-'-e -
By : GroiipG,T.PAAKER,Qaretake-r Unit Nature of Rcburial sheet ̂  hlan^e

r

ed and ekeletoh dlsarticulatoO•
toodyyGntiroly disintegrat-

"5. (a) Identification-tags : Buried with body? On grave marker?
lag raads; J.i'.ErrllSli. 1 ;'!• iGl'. Co.i». 308 IIIF. K.C. EeVerse; 2448682

Other means of identification found upon disinterrnent, and general remarks.:
^  '

biftall hraee pocket ccmpaES 'MAGPAL^OLE'• (forwarded). - .

6; What does examination of body show as regards the following identifving items 1
Gold and pore, bridge.~

{«) Height'(actual measurement) „ MedlUtt height (Sst.) U. Pivo
„  GC. / tooth.

{0) Weight (ostinuUcd)

(c) Ifair—Uolor llone

Quantity dO'. .

Cliaractoristics do

{d) Ifair on face—POlor

Location ,^0...

ore.

.„.w.

p)4—SO

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

^ -A
f/ .

f--

Qua-ntity ...do

(r) .Peinnancnf. markys"on,"body (old •''Car.^, poci^y^i^^ic.d,^^^ ̂
G.& P. bridge-?-'--■y ' y or missing parts)

d ■ .. • £tjeruuin. .d efprmefd.,.).. ;

eca

.& P

SO^-—

(/) VVounds or hiis.-jiiiLf parts (received at time of casualty)
Fifth rib from top; loft eide, fractii^Gd.

1-^ ̂ - e rsinte-rment
.siipervi.s-Oi/ by

UWUv; V- . -
22 23 24 25 26

f->

.Rcuuviul
supei vised

»j HXc*M 9
igator..

.. .-.y ' (' . _...Appr()Vcd :
are taker.

' / '

■I ■ /

aker.

■• " ■ ^



s;-

' HiSjeUCTIOHS FOB THE PROPER COMPLETION OF J. R. S. FROM NO-. 16-A '
on reverse side ol' sheet in the corvcspondina nhmbovodHpace. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. s. Ronn l-i ™ nf

Tn body ^^oostion 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
1. Show soldie-^'s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

... accurate, information as to location from wiiicii tiie iiody ii as disinterredand the gioup and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden box, etc.

4.. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible and how tlie
body was originally buried-m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should, be as complete as
pos^?*iL)l0. > »

5. {a) State whetlier identification tags were found buried with- bod>- and on "rave m-irker
by reporting-'Yes" or -'No". ■ '■ in.uKLi

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifyin"-
artices found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts"
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information whicii it is tiiought might
be of u.se in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. '

6 Give all inlormation as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition ot the body will allow. Items (r) and (/) under- the body description are very iraportant
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and/should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicti.spid's
(chewing teeth), and molars' (principal chewing teeth). .\n examination .should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lo.st teeth, crovvnc-l teeth, bridge
work, filling.s, caries (cavities of de'cay), dentures (plates), and any did'orniity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All tcctii missing through previous
^ extraction (not those fractured or

displaced.hv recent wounds) should
he s(-r.ntclied out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . . Dinck in soliddiiecrown of tootli (label
,  .gold,porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus ;

BRIDGE WORK
■  # -

Dhiek in solid the crown of tootli (iaiiel
.gold bridge,gold and porcelain l.rid.gc)
tliii ;

FILLINGS . 2 Draw lillin.g on tooth accuratei.v as
'  possible (block in and label gold,

silver, cement), thus :

tooth missing
TOOTH MISSING

-^GOLD 4.40 PORCELAIN BRIDGE
-GOLD BRIDGE

CARIES (OAVITIES) Oiithne location and size 61 cavity,
shade in thu.s : '

GOLD CROWft

^SILVER PILLING
GOLD flLLIlNG

CAVITY
decayed

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

OLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED
decayed

V

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of pl.nle l.iock in teetii attaclicd and indicate
jetainirig clasps on natural teeth with the word -' clasp "

7. Sliow" iiaiiio of fiorsou super-vising the disintcrincnf/ and the name and title ol the person
approving same.

8. Show name of pcr.son .supervising the reburial and the name ami title ol the person approving
same.



QL' 293 A-C

Byrri«, Joaaph P. 2n4 ht.

Mrs. Anaa Byrus,
343 £. 5.St,ii St.,

ffe* York City, N.T.

D«ar JUdtfc;

A-ugast 6, 1926.

The Quart3r££3St9r C-t^narii Is i to iiiforf i yon thut the in-
ve8tig-»tion In t^ie case of your son, the late 2nd Lisxitensnt Joseph P. Byrne,
Cocpiny £, 306tc Infahtr;/, h^s prove i successful. His boiy has been receatly
recoTerea from m Isolatsd grave, Comtiune of Bazochas, Department of Aisne,
Trance, arii if, no-r in tiiescccrtu^iry in the Mauae-Argonne American CamHteiy,
Fo»ftgne-sous-jAontfscucon, Departiaent of IsJeuse, Trance, pending receipt of dis-
poaitica aivice frm this office. Lieutenant Byrne's identification tag
end i amaii brass nocket compass "Magnspoie", ^ero foun-i on nis body. You
Dtay eiuect to receive the compass from the Cenerai Acccuatiui., 0ffice,Cl-'iim8
DiTisicn, Washington, D. C., in the near future.

fhars is on file a- request rcace by you to the effect that you de
sired the body permanently buried in Trance. Instructions have therefore been
sent, this date, to the Burcpean Office to bury the body of your son in the
beaitifui Meuse-rgonns ijceric.an C5a:S:tery, vi'lth other heroes of the World War.

Our American cematsrles in Europe are being be'iutified with trees,
Bnrubs end lawns, and ?:ill be perpetually cared for by Americen caret •liters wiio
ware coair?des of the oisti sleeping there. White stons crosses (or the Btar of
Davi i for the Hebrews).bearing the soldier's name, rank, org-vpiaation, State
and iats of death, rtiil ai<srk each greve.

You will be advised of tiie permanent grave location as soon as
this information is received from Europe.

The Department trusts that your knowledge of the recovery and
identification of your gallant son's bcdy, will afford you some mensure of
comfort and lessen the sorrow incident to his death.

I

1

y

Vary tzmly yours.

Q 'C i

y:\4r A

T.P.t'OPE,
Colonel,Q.M.C.,
Assi stsutt.

cs ̂

/Lm-

9S,v
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Byrne, Joseph ?. 2nd Lt. let Ind.

War DepU.^rr, '^-shi-^on,D.C., Angaat 6, 1933—To the Chief, American
OraTea B«,^istration Serrlce, Q.M.C., in Europe.

1. Identlfccation of the rsaiaiae of the late SndLisutennnt Joaeoh P.
Byrne, Coaspany C^th Inf.jntry, has been confirmed by tiiis o^'fics The
bo y is to rss-iln bnrlad in France. " "

By order of Jhe Quartermaster General:

F. R. PO^E,
Colonel, v.y.C.,
Ao»ist&iit. C3

■r.

-  V-

tX T
C-> !?

--. ■i -'-v- - ■, ^ cf

-  L'-'-
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Byrne, Josspii 6, 1.9?^.

General ^oooimtinj Office,
Claicsi "Oi/isicu,

lASblngtcn, B. C.

Gentleseru

The Cuartersiaster Qener5.i deslros thnt ths inclosed pereonnl effects

found on tne r^ai ^ins of the Ists 2nil Lieutsinwit Jos^sph P- Byrne, Coatpiny K,

?: 6to Infantry, be trsnwrittei to the JEothyr, Mrs. Anne Byrne, 349 E. 5Stli

St., lor)c City, ff. T.

The bo 5y of this soldier recently recovered from an iRclfttsd

gri'/3, Coiafone of iMOChes, Pepirtiront of ilene, Prance; coordinates E^-ist-

19S.825, ^crth -237.035, Map F i f f;,3 G 1/ 30, QOO.

Kindly furnish ttjie office e cc^y of the letter trmsailtting the

effects.
Poiy truly yours,

i inol.
envelops cbntaihirifi

effee,i»

\-

r.H.-oQPF,
Colon'3l,ti:..M.C,,
Assist ftnt.

"" -i

c' .n
'.z9l

'■-m

•li

. - «r —^ -•'C^
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Bjrae, Joseph P. 2nd ht. Atig^ast 6, i9?6.

Mr. Rochester Jones,
258 "M. 13th St.,

toT< City, N.Y.

Peir Sir:

The fTJArtsrffi^iBter Seners^X is pleased to inforni you that tlK Chief,

American Gr«.v®e Registration Service, O.M.C., in Sarope, rooorts tae reco/ery

of the hedy of the Icte 3nd Lisucdnant Joseph P. Byrne, Co.upsjiy E, SCGth

Infantry, fro.'C en isol-ted gnve, Gocmnne of Bazochse, 4isne, France. An

identifIc-tion teg, hearing the officer's neise, was found on his hody, nleo

a 9n:aii braee pocket comppsa "Magnapole".

The I>3pirtRie.nt deslrss to t}.ank you for your cooperation in the

investigation vork.

Very truly yours,

F.TT.POPF,
Colonel,Q.M.C.,
Assistant. OB cXi^

/ ■ySv-^



Q?." 293 4-C

Byrne, Joseph P. Sad U.
AufeTiSt 6, is 26.

lir. Bobert P. ̂ "tterscn,
Cotinsellcr L«.n-,

67 WmII St.,
New rork City, N.T.

Deer Sir:

The Qtmrteroinstsr is plea«ed to, inform you that the Cfaiof,

Aasarlcan arcivas Registration Sorvice, Q.M.C., in Europ3, reports the recovery

of the body of the late 2nd Lieutenant Joseph P. B^-rne, Company S, .30SfcU

Infantry, from an .Isolated gr- trs, Coiffiane of Basoches, Aiane, France. An

Idantification trg, bsariag the officer's nasne, j^as found on hlebbcJy, elso

a small brass pocket compase "^Jagnancle".

The Departoient desires to thank you for your cooperation in the

investigation work.

Very truly yours,

F. P.POPE,
Colonel,C.M.C.,
Assistant.

§■
X a.

/
\ ^4?

o"

tar-
■r'- :

C8

■ •h/



lit"

S#. ■ ■:

QM A-C

Byrn®, Joaeph P. Srid Lt, A'osuat G, 1936.

Mr. Blasa V-vlettJi,
GOi Co.^s'^li Ave.,

ScAViiy, "!^.T. ■ \

D«ar Sir;

Tb,« CUArtsraastar General is pieaeod to infoxa ycu th«t th^s Chief,

Aaaricaa Cr-.ves Segistrttlon Service, Q.M.C., in Eurcno, reporte the recovery

of the body of the late 2aa Liexitenant, Joseph P. B.vrnc, Coap^ny il, 30(5th

Infantry, from m Isoi ited griive, Coiacitjne of Bazcchea, Aiane, France. An

Identification tag, bQ^iring the officer's name woa fouai on his body, also

a srrall br;^s3 pocket conpsss: ''MriiTinnpole''.

Tbs IJepartcent deriree to thank you for yo-or cooperation in the

investigation work.

Very tnily yonre,

-3#

Colonel,Q.M.G.,
AhGlstant.

A/
A

3  , '"'A

.V ^ =>' (3 V
y- /■I 'Z^r-^^-rryy
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Jiily 1926.

9>ikj«ott fiwomry of n«miiig.

fot 'Sim QuarUawastar 6«a*ral, Iftmltloaui Baildiug, Waahiagtoa, B*c#

• •• . !-

3' 'H'£-

1» 9owarded Uorawlth it a.ll.3. J?om 16-4 for the remains of
2»d X.ltat« tlOMpk P. Sgrme. Co« S, 806tli laf,, reooTtred by the Heeearch
penKMUMl of thit office.

2. Bemtel laformation (mobilitation; on file here doet not
•emee la all reepeett with that thowik am the aoooa|«]3/lng form 16-4.

Zm The foiiiwlitg p^aetua effects fonul with the remina are
forwarded hereeithf*

1  asttai brass pocket aoBQMUis '*iiaijixapoIa%

i. dtteatioc is invited to tag foaad on body wMoh readst
V.P. Zfta0t laSJisl*» A* Xnf« a.O.**, reverse side "atdessa"*

6* These remins auro being held in the 0ise-4isne mortnazy
pending receipt of advice from your offlce^as to oonflnoation of identifie-
atlm and diapoeitiou« .

Recnvfrj' ^o.3taith, .
2 !Shl^S« ;^'/ AUG 4 h^e^t.Col.f

for* 16-A, 7/l0/2d* t m a B. bhai^ (ilef•
Bscr* eontalnlng personal effeelfej

,Oorps,

as per par* 8*

.s

'  td

*-.» f r-

k. -S
j, §•-» ilE ^
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Miss Nicholson

5-6-26

Ho advise re disposition and effects.

t

h '
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COIIPIMTIOH OP DISPOSITIGII OP EEIJililS DATA.

File No 12479

1. Location Inde:: Card

BYRfJ(a) Srarae—£™2.ite8iiph.J^.u Ser.Ho. -A- ; - •

(b) |lankr"*^*~^~-'—■—r-^—Organizat ion— .-. . • r "n'
(o) Date of Death---®'^l-'^™-^.,-,..--(d)^^ of Death-^4.

li.Hegistration Card

GKR-

(a) Grave llol~'^^-^^-lrow-^^ —^-Plot-
lb}

-Sec." -Block-

(b)Smerg.Address-™-Jii°i!LlllyJl"-®ll^^4.dA60_E.__6^^^^^

lU, A.G.O. DISPOSITION ,CARD:

, (aj (b) ,

;  (c) Address >3.
(d) PLemains to be bronght to U.S.? 1' 22^. —il
(e) To be inter-red in national Cemetery in U.S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival in U.S,

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S.-

IV. G.R.S. Piles ,Correspondence-shows as follows-

COUIITRY-

'a5/l30/3SS

■9 *

Bsaminer's Initials- Date—

MORGUE CTY 608
Cemetery Uo« Sheet llo.^^'^^-

4



J  ■
*=t V

j*

-I
2^AI3^ !ix^TS7r3c r-

Vo Final Action:

Follov/ing advice for\7aa?deti t'o Furope by letter on

VI.
:i»X€-

EEIIARKS

" •»——«»£ CStL^lA t O i

c? 3c' o- inijsfrsiS ib)

ts .S«ff El ;£'as#K:£P oi b^'rie3:d od.o? (s)

—#2.5 ni Xarl'tis ncc?j aaciJoiPs^aci scigrics (ij

OS id^fio-id ic^ 'XI sEoiiaon^rn.: cidizcrjiC. (s)

►3*ra£Io3t as K'Oiis-aanenEocM^ioO^ seXl" c2Ua,3 ,yi

»i3S—————ffcltljicl a'r

25/lSO/Ars
j.i.v'.w -



GOIIPIIATIOIT OF DISPOSITIOil OP ESaiAIlTS' MTA. '
Fib Ho 12479"'' '

' ̂ kL - t -r -. • ■ . ; . . ^ j . . f • ■
It Location Indeic Card

BYRNEj Joseph Pv--
{a} ITame — Ser.lfo. '-I '

, T, V Co. E, 306th Inf,(h) Ranlor-- ———Oi-ganization———

j  , 8/17/1938 jy^ OKI
I5eath-r---T-——---r-.ld.).Cause of Death

li.Registration Card ~ -r-,--.
MORGUE CTY 608

(a)Grave Ilo.r- Row— Plot— Sec. -Block
"iJ-J - .Byrne(Father) 160 E. 65th St. N.Y.C.
(h jSmerg. Address ——1

ill, A.G.O., DISPqSIPIOiT CARD:

(a) name— (b).

;  (c) Address

(d) Remains to-he brought to U.S.?

(e) To he interred in national Cemetery in U.S. at

y i

1 *1

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival in U.S.-

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S.-

17, G.R.S. Files ,Correspondence-shows as follows-

!  . .

COUIITRY-

25/130/EYS

Ifeaminer's Initials—^ Date—

MORGUE CTY 608

Cemetery IIo,-—

L

3973
Sheet llo.—-



V. Final Action:

Follov/ing advice forwarded to ilurope by letter on

X

VI.
i

EEIIARKS
tC'f^

l.S.U o3 3d b? anla-?:! (ji)

ta •E.U hi yT3e#QSjB2 IficoifeH nl LeTxOini &£ o? (ej

•»C.U ni IsYl'sis n.oc>' enoijcva^aci gcuc-qinE 11}

ci ?0i: 11 E*ibl?3ra?airl 1:0iJ-iacreIC (s)

—avcilol as atXil *£«2*3

V ■«"■——$?sS- ,..w: s'lealjaBjiC



G,R.S.FORf/i ,fl35
IDSNTIFICATIOK OPINION

FILE NO

OPINION

CASE OF

GRA^/E.

DECISION

DENTAL CHART

1922

Date of Enlistment i Repor"t on Disinterment

A,G.O. Emergency Address

Dental Work Miss A.DMissing Dental ¥crk Dental Work Missing B.D.

TI R

../.
/t

>  "i 3 ̂

jf- 7 // (, -- //

U»L.

/ 1 /y /i

/ / 7

l.r/ ̂
IT

>

•v*-) ^

/'f
Abov crepancies can be accounted for as follovfs;

BODY DESCRIPTION

A.G.Ot Report e/a Report Report on Disinterment

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

Found on Body

OTHEB J2SEriFIXIMG-MABK.5
Foun(L e>n Body

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Found on Cross

Body in this Grave concentrated ^ . .4-rYl
This man reported buried originally ^ ^ _
Organizations of other men buried a/ound original locatioiiT^-^-^rX?^^

Concur:
APPROVED:

22/28.3/UAL



Cj. R. S. Porm. ?s'o. I6.A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains OK- » P * _ .

OiUQ-Aisxie /ijnorican Cemetery
Plnco .S8| ^,es-0t-Hesles , Uisne )V

Date 13P6.

Sehial Number

Hank Organization CO E, 306th Infantry

Disinterred (date) : July 7th, 19f6 From (give complete location) :Isolated grave in
Old yoadv/ay at Qorner of an ao&ndoned sand nit known pr 'ta

'  Graviere^'^Coramane of BazocriesX'-ianeT. SL - piSm^^ '
Ea&t-I99.BBB Ilorth-EB7.03B ^ 'r ̂  ^1/30,000.

.  .. Unit l.«..& ii. 0.h.a.t..e.a..w,-.fh.i..e.r r y 3.c;.i.sa.Q.n.s.LlHj- : Group J* I . hICHi

3. Reburied (date):

Llortaary

"By : Group ..

In (give complete location):

Unit Nature of Rcburlal..

i: Report as to nature of original burial and condition ol body upon disinterment : Buried in 'mad 8 f
grave lb inches deep, in OIiUS uniform (Serge hloasej.and field shoes'

:: Size 9-C, wrapped in OB Blanket. Elesh of body entirely disinteerat-
ed and skeleton" disarticulated . -

I; yb. (a) Identification tags : Rnrled with body?: Xes {.1) ,Op grave marker? hO marker.
fag reads: J.P.BYEBE. iSf SOT. Co.A. 308 IIIE. R.C. Reverse; 'E44868S

Kn> (o) other means of identification found uppn disinterment, and general remarks ;

^all brass .pocket co.mpass 'MAGRAPOLB^ .= (fb.rward.ed..)......^ .:

-Cxj What does examination of Iiodv siiow as regards the following identifvirig items ?
-qld and pore, bridge.

(a) Height (actual measurement) -^^bum height /Est.) '

{0} Weight (estimated)

B.0.flush,-4D
..with ...jawr ^

.'"A'aA .. lib:

(C) Hair—Color. . Hone... . -

Quantity da

p. .Piv
tooth>

~-

Cliaractori.sticscto ■

(d) Hair on face—Color ;.g_fA.rrA.;Ar:,.A;..v:. :

Location

Quantity ..d.ai...:I

(/■) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pocuiiaritios.
.  Pore. xac

or missing parts). C.& P. br idge
.  . ...Sternu&..flef ormed Gi

(/} Wunnd.s or" mis.sing parts'Croceived at time of casualty? ^
■ Fifty., rib from top, ..-left....s.ide.,, fractured.

oi

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

cecu^y
'  .fac.

22 25 24 25 25

&,8c p.-
ridgej
e  ̂

Cav.

7. Bismterment .... .. .■ :
supervised by.,. : , ^

.. ■■ ■ -t-j -J;. f,■ RICHARDS»
A,r y , Inves,t igat0 r. ̂

5i. IteUurial

■  lApprovctl ::: t...
-

super vised bv

..

■ ■ J. 1. RlCHiutl)S.<./ aITil le)Xn ve s t igat e gC

vTLlc)



IliSTRUCTIOHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 0. R. 8. FROM NO. 16-A

0*^ reverse side or sheet in tlio corrcspondlm/ kiunbcredspace. Tins form is supplemental to and is to . be forwarded witli G. R. S. Form 1-a renortin"-

botlv ' ■ Question 26, Form»114, in case no means of identification
' i. Show sbldieFs name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburiod-
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which tiie body was disintcrre.l '

and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ofreburiaT and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how rebunal was made-in casket, wooden box. etc.

4. State to wliat degree decomposition has progressed, whethoi- recognition is possible and liow tl.e '
body was ongmally buried-m a casket, box, burlap, etc; This statement should bo as rompiete as
pOS.sible. , - - v./ a.^

5. (a) State whether identification tags, were found buried with bodv and on '^tave marker "
by reporting-'Yes" or "No". " ,

■  (b) State whether or'not body appears to iiave been a hospital case. Were anv idehtifvim-. "

f?'' \T''l • bist any personal effects, letters, nionev-order roce'iptsyand the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information whicli it is thought might
be ©t use in identiiying the body, other than that ti^bulated under Item No G.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearlv correctly as the
condition of .tlie body will allow. Items (r) and (/) under the body descriptiorrare very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with groat care. There arc 32 teetli to.be accounted for, as siiown iiy the uumber.s on the chart- •.
Beginning at tiie middle line in both upper and lower jaws, tlie teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teetli), cuspids or canines (tearing tnetii),. bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings ciiarted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge,
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of j was found. '

fflSSING TEETH Ail tcctli missing through previou.s
exfraetion (not lliose fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) sliould
ho scratched out, thus :

tooth missing
-TOOTH missing

CROWNED TEETH lihu'k in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold,porcelain, or gold audporcolaln),
thus ;

(  CROWN
VsVrA 4Hi^0LD CROWN

• y-;

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold and porccdaiuhridg-e)
tiui: '

^gB^GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE
iW®/ ^--i^ftw^GOLD BRIDGE

m fSW *

FILLINGS Draw^ filling-on tnotli acciiraloly as
pos.sible (block in and label gold,
siJvor, ceruont), thu.s ;

CARIES (CAVITIES) . . . Outline location and size ol cavity.
shade in thi^s :

„ /SiLVtR I=ILLING , /GOLD filling
I XGOLD filling . X.GOLD FILLING

•-' // gold FILLING

i-sd
'OJ

—.-CAVITY

.JU decayed
DECAYED
decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate « .
letaining clasps on natural teeth with the word " clasp "

7. Show name of person .supervising the disinterment and the name and title of.tlie pcr.son
approving .same. ' .

8. Show name of person suporvisiiig the reburial and tbe name ami title ol llio por.son approving
i same.



..JB5rj:!ne—- 2,448,682
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nun

„.2nd-L.t .Qa...l..3.Q6..I.nf„
(Rank and orgnuization.) ^

state your relationship to the decea.sed

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _
(Ye or no.)

If rcmaih&a)j5jhg[jughyp the United States, do you V
wish thenr interred m-a liatipfial com.^terjJ / (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interrcif at UiB-'fio£'©p^^thS"d)eeeased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent: "

(Name ot person to receive remams.) (Express ofTice.) (Telegraph office.)

'/f ̂  (Number and sheet.) "(CbTFor'tmvu.T Tsthte".")vxiuAiiuci ojju oiiucb.; (,».iLy or town.;

1  (Sis." iiere)ST ""cJa"
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or posToffice.) "(StatV.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
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QM S93 A-C
(Byrne, Jossji}, P. 2nd Lt.) let Ind.

»sr Bept.,OQWGr, Washington,D.C., March 15, 1926—.To the Chief, Auierloan
Grrvee Registration Ssrvice, Q.M.C., in fiarope.

1. Attention Is invited to Infonnatioa contained in basic letter

and sketch*

By order of ?he Qmrtermastor General;

1 incl.

sketch.

 i' ^^.43-15'925 ̂
^ - cwvNCri

'\v 3 .v-:y

L. W. HEniNQTON,
Major, Q. M. C.,
ARSistsn't.



Webb, Patterson & Hadley
Counsellors At Law

67 Wall St. New York.

March 12, 1926.

War Dept.

Office of the Q.M.Cenl.
Wash. DC

Dear Sirs?

I acknowledge receipt of jrour letter of January 12th, regarding
the burial of 2nd Lieut,. Joseph F. 3yme. I have delayed answering the
letter in the hope of finding one of the soldiers who actually buried
this office, but I have been unable to accomplish this.

It is very difficult to locate the spot upon the sketch which you
have sent me. Byrne was killed on the evening of August 15, 1918, while
serving with Co. F, 306th Inf. which Company he had joined that morning from
Company E. I did not know of his death until several days later, as I
was evacuated to the hospital a few minutes before he was hit. The soldiers
who were with him told me that he was buried in the railroad track running
from Soissons to Bazoches, in about the position on the track then occupied
by F Comoany. This wou.ld be about half a mile west of the railroM station
at Bazoches. Company F was then dug in along the railroad cut, and the
best way that I can identify the spot is by saying that there was a lago.on
about 100 yards long and 20 yards across lying about 50 yards south of the
track at this point. I remember this very clearly, because half of the
Company was along the track in front line and the other half was behind them
in this lagoon, acting as support. This lagoon is not the "low land under
water" marked on the sketch because the lagoon that I mention lay north of
the railroad to Paris. 1 was at this place two years ago, and the lagoon is
now overgrown with brush, although in 1918 it was fairly clear except for
willows and small bushes. I am very sorry that 1 cannot give you a better
description. If 1 can find any of the soldiers who buried Lieut .Byrne, 1 will
write you furthero

Vary truly yours

/

Robert P. Pattersouo
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Webb, Patterson & Hadley
Counsellors At Law

67 Wall St. New York.

March 12, 1926.

War Dept.

Office of the Q.M.Genl.
Wash i DC

Dear Sirs:

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 12th, regarding
the burial of ?nd Lieut. Joseph P. Byrne. I have delayed answering the
letter in the hope of finding one of the soldiers who actually buried
this office, but I have been unable to accomplish this.

It is very difficult to locate the spot upon the sketch which you
have sent ma. Byrne was killed on the evening of August 15, 1918, while
serving with Co. F, 306th Inf. which Company he had joined that morning from
Company E. I did not know of his death until several days later, as I
was evacuated to the hospital a few minutes before he was hit. The soldiers

vho were with him told me that ha was buried in the railroad track running
from Soisscna to Bazoches, in about the position on the track then occupied
by F Company. This would be about half a mile wast of the railroad station
at Bazoches. Company F was then dug in along the railroad cut, and the
best w<3y that I can identify the spot is by saying tiiat there was a lagoon
about 100 yards long and 20 yards across lying about 50 yards south of the
track at this point. I reniember this very clearly, becaure half of the
Company was along the track in front line and the other half was behind them
in this lagoon, actlr^ as support. This lagoon is not the "low l.and under
water" marked on the sketch becauBe the lagoon that I mention lay north of
the railroad to Paris. I was at this place two years ago, and the lagoon is
now overgrown with brush, although in 1918 it was fairly clear except for
willows and small bushes. I am very sorry that I cannot give you a better
description. If I can find any of the soldiers who buried Lieut .Byrne, I -Jidll
write you fiwther.

Vary truly yours

Robert P. Patterson.

r
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ij ^»n», Je««pJa, Sad U.
February 33, 1936,

STTpKCTr Bata to be used in the iaveetlgatlon.

*^0* Chief, Araerican Graves Beglatr&tion Service
Q.K.C. In furbpe, '

ecnna^tirm f i«ttsr and sketcn are forwarded to ha used inconnection with luvestigatioa in the case of the Uta Snd Lieutenant
Joseph P. 3yrao, Company S, 306th Infantry.

By order of The Quartai^eter Cleneral;

2; Incls. / ,

j  11/26
3-ekeioh.

I. W. -^ICBlOTTOir,
Major, Q. M. C.,
Assistant,

. #5?% ̂

10. a-ft*-®*

CR

t

B

M
WPP ;a^

r'\A ■
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Feb. il, 1925

Befer to CM 293 A-C

Bjrme, Jo
Co. 1, 306th Inf.

f- Bjrme, Joseph,?. 2nd Lt.

Maj . L. W. Hedington,
^arDapt.,
Office of the r.M.Genl.

Wash.B.C.

Dear Sir:

I fear that I can be of but slight assistance in locating the
grave of 3ni Lieut .Byrne.

On the night of Aug. 14th, 1913, I came out of a little dugout
(oiarked X on your sketch) .just in time to v\'alk into the shell w'-ich
killed Byrne. There was a freight car (which I have marked Y) standing
on the railroad. When I came to my senses I was told that Byrne had
been killed by this shell. After about twe.nty minutes or more, I was
relieved and sent to the rear and so saw nothing of Byrne's burial.

It might interest you to know that I have just returned from
the hos-ital where I have been recovering from the effects of two broken
vertebra, resulting from that saa;e shell burst.

I am going to try ana get contact with one or more of my former
N.C.O's who may be able to help you out on this question.

Yours very truly,

Rochester Jones

258 W. 12th St.

New York City.
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<5M 293 A^G

Joseph, P. Stxd U. Pebr'ttary 13^ 1936.

8D3JECT: Sketch to be ueed In connection
with Iwostlffation work.

TO; Chief, Aa]ES.,Qi£3., In Pnropo.

1. The Incloeed eketch Is forwarded to be used In oomieotlon with

the luTestlgation In progress In the case of the late 2nd Meutenant Joseph
P. Byrne, Company *, 306th Infantry.

By order of The Coarterffiaster General;

1 incl. .
Sketoh

■U;- .
■ * .rj^

t. W. REPmTON,
Hnior, Q. M. C.,
Assistant.

LN
OS
«r>Tj

JIm—

1  . lAf -
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_Q^£_2-23- A-C

i^rrod, tioseph P« 2nd Lieut,
Go. E, 506th Inf.

Dec. 17, 1925

MT, Frank Heave,
iPolsa County Cluh,

l?ulsa, COcla.

IQT dear Sir;

The Q'liar term aster General desires you to be in formed that an in
vestigation is being conducted with a viev/ towards locating the grave of
the soldier named abovei

To assist in the m.atter, this office will appreciate your furnish,
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave;, land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

no postage
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

2 ioole^

ejivelope
c.r^ort

2f

fe"-'

Very truly yours,

L. W. HE3DINGTCM,

mjor, Q.M.C.,
Assistant.

< ■-

25/209/aRK

► -
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WAR DEPARTMENT

=iCE OF THE Quartermaster General.

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

'.'"ilir.

uncuaim

IJJ' K'VUIEf**-'

j  i ^ 1u::=3Brr*B»Haec-^
iTji-PM Pi V.vr-;rrv

1
\

 .\ I ,,;( 5 i t't..

;^:u^iaL.

8earc|.„,

jjj., EranlE Heave,'" JxM'
Sulea, oicla.

fV.
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2a& UvtAm
oo* s« h WtmlktT

■*'

4m» IZ, 192$

liy«Blage falletta,
661 CogtmlX At«#,

Solw# *• *•

!>«&»• Sijfj

tttt ^stixg ttio oeauNa to aoteoiAeago th*
ooipt Of your lottor of tho 80th iiltlaio, end to ytm fo* Iho itato«»»'
atioa forsiJhfd.

ttanm i« oaoloood a ihotstat ook?' of a ilcetoh formrded to thlo offioo
% the BoTofMa offioo. it will he approolated if yoa otody this
in an of fort to aoTo defiaiti^y looato tho plaoe of horlal of 1^9 la to 2nd
Uoat* iomtfifh P* Byvno# Oo. s, 306tb laftntxy*

thoro io onoXeiMld an offioiol mxroXopo ohloh roquiroo xu> pootago*

fwy truly yoarOf

Z •nslo.«
molt
onwoi«^

L, % mzimToz
iiajor, Q.:a,o., OS
Aooiotaat. Wi^

'  Mailed ^
?] jam i.i 19|| ,J
d ™ 0 R, .0 ■;

8

A-j

i
'.-3
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m 293

(^« X« S06th X&fiattfy*

XM" Slrt

W^4 Boi»«rt ?« Baticrioutt
CotBBS€kliosr At Lair,

«7 Tgall St..
l««r Toyu:, i,

to parmotui oomi^^tlioo haa irith t^eoAIss the
effort to looate the grare of the iaie faet Lieut* jToee^ P. Syme*
9o« S* 306th Xnfantxy, fhe Aotl»g fhe '^uartemflaeter oeueval desires
that "^ere he forearded to 70U hexeirith sheteh fomitfieA this of floe
iQr the Bcuropeeh offiee.

It ulIl he as^reolated if you idll Study this siootdK in ma. effort
t» mem definitely loeate i^e ̂ laoe of hurial ef 3ad Lieut. h7me«
:^aee use the oseloeeA offielal etrtrelope ehea replying as it reqtuiree
no poelage*

/■ fesy tafuly yours.

Z eaSlit
iioiteh
eitretep*

L. W, REDIHOfCW,
M^or, a.n.G*t
Assistant,

4/ ■-i 41*^ %i^3 hi
-■ " ; ;3;

^ 11 ̂ "i
- -V1 V i

. as



293 A.-C

iBwas* 3Q9eph P. 2ad !'.ieut,
C(>« B, SOetli lafjatary# ^as. 12, 1926

Kf# B(x^$«ter B* jf(maa,
112 5}-17th St,,

1^ teric, jr, Y,

BiMGr 0ix^

The QlJartsrn-.ester General desires you to be informed thot an in
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier nair.ed above.

To assist in the matter, this office v/ill appreciate your furnish,
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Mature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

-1-i

no postage
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

I
V.

/♦ Very truly youre,

2 •nolK*
dtfteh
•MTBlfipi

25/209/ARK

Major,
,&e0iets3Xt«

.  * -4 -,
J

/"• V- V

/p> /'
i<' Ma/led ,

J,AN }9£k j
_  ̂^BHanch

A

\

t

114,0. A-

VI. B .Kf-

idoL

OS

VMt
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H&x Dept., A. G.O., Januaxy 5, 1926.-To She Quarterinaster General, Wash
ington, D. G.

The latest address of record in this office of Rochester £. Jones,
formerly 1st lieutenant. Go. E, 306th Infantry, is 112 E-17th St., Kew
Yortt, M. Y., ishich he gave on January 14, 1919.

By order of the Secretary of War;

v.*v

Adjutant General.
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Dept., A, G.O,, January 5, 1926.-To the Quartermafitor General. Wash
ington, D. Q. naen

The latest address of reooi^ in this office of Boohester B. Jones,
fora^erly 1st lieutenant, Co. K, 306th Infantry, is 112 iS-17th St. Hew
forh, D, Z., -Aiiich he gave on Jaiwazy 14, 1919, *

By order of the Seoratary of fthr;

P  7 p« '--i
-  -i

A'
-sV-

j  -S.-Doiwa

Adjutant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ 293 A-0.

Joseph p. 2nd Lieut,
Go. E, 306th Inf.

Bee. 29, 1926.

I;
P

SUWEOI! drave of 2nd Lieut. Joseph P. Byme.

5K): 'fhe Adjutant General.

1. 'J?D assist this office in its investigation to locate the
^ave of the late 2nd Lieut. Joseph P. pyrne. Go. E, g06th Infantiy,

address of 1st Lieutenant Jones, formerly
of uo. E, 306th Infantry, be furnished this office.

order of 'Ihe Quartermaster Genial:

s
'-"II" IJSu.-.-

A
DEC "1

oi li

A. G. O. GlI: 30 iH2S

L. W. EEDIE"GTO^
Major, Q.K.O.,
Assistant.

£
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qi|,293 A-C,
22gi ueat*

0o« B, 306f;h l#fa»try.

Jaak. 9, 1926

fOliBCT: ftmre of Sad lieut# dOi«|)h ?• JKPW*

®0t Chlof, inti^iosa drawee BogiotrattoB Serrioo, la Europe.
20 ruo Molitor, ibrla, (16 otae), freuioe*

1. Enclooed for your uoe are lette* ttm Mr* Blaoe Valletta, Ofcetoh,
lot Isdoreeoeat from former let Lieut. R* Hollaad, oopj of letter from
jour office ard ei'aTe location Monk, all of vibich elre lafoimatlDn ooa-
eemlae the lat© 2ad Lieut, joeeph P» Byrne, Co, E, JJOeth Infanti^.

Bp order of the Acting axe QaarterfflBstor Oeaeral;

r
■  i

8 ensie,
letter 12/30/25
Moitch
hlaaic
let lad,

0,letter

I. % mDmvaa*
iiajor, Q,Ji«0«,
Aetistan^.

IfoL

OS ^
V/ER

\.
t'
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ivrmt umpb p. limu
2, sodth l*f.

^a»» 9^ 1926

m

nmotd of Itesxy TSmrid ttoiw#

l9io Mjutaait Gkateral*

li tPpott tfee ro«OBit of thli office, iir. sX&se lalletta, 601 Cogs-
liHl 4ire*i Soltoyt »• i»a8 fam«hed Jaifojmtloa of value t&ioh will
^ uoed im oa inaeavor to locate the gsrare of the late 2ad Lieut, Joseph
?« ayme, co« 306th laflBatty. in retura, Mr, Valletta has reciuested
that he he fuaolaOied ivith the ear record of Beory I^id Stese of Tapper
Zehe, I,Y, Be desires this record to include date of eallstnautf date of
iaeidUie ia prance, ehea discharged, if uousded or rot, uhat outfit he
me With ihat front liae eeetors he performed eervloe, it is re
vested that Mr, Valletta he funtiihed this iafermatlon if availahle.

Per the ietiug The Qtsurtenaaeter geaiereli

u w. msimTmt
Major,
jUsieta&t,

^  l4; r
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ind.

I am able to recall the officer in question also am able to recall
the maniBr in Tiiich^|%^t his death but to be absoluly positive about the
ezact location of his /l am unabli to do. As 1 no longer have any maps of that
section i cannot give co-ordinates nor am j. able to recall on just vliat side
Of track this officer was buried however l am inclined to the belief that it

was on the i^orth side near a rise in the ground.
i regret that l am at this time.mflnk unable to assist you further in the
location of this grave.

I'onner 1st hieut. H.Holland

Personell Officer 396th inf.



Wed. Dec. 30th, 1925
^  601 Cogswell Ave,,

Solvay, i^.Y,

L. W. Rediiigton,
iiajor, Q.M.O.
Assistant.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter ctf Dec. 17th I want to say that i feel l can
furni^ soM valuable information in relative to jas. P. Byrne because i re-

mostly because 1 hild a diary that
I earned with me during the sar.

First of all i wish to speafc about the statement nade by Ferrenoe j.
0»neil as you have given his name. But 1 Imow him as 'ferrenje u'neil of 254
Dotw St., Fall River, Mass., in E. company 306 infahtry. bow i want to say
toat 1 mi^t oe wrong in regards to i'errense O'Beil. My diaiy does not show
this but It seems to me that i'errence OBeil was not with the Go. at the time
Joseph P. Byrne was killed, if i ranember right o'jjeil was gassed on the
night of August 14th.

1 will write just what my diary shows from August 10th to Aug. l7th.
On August 10th we arrived in woods near Fere- en- I'ardenois we were on our way

to the Vesle sector front lines, it. nyrne was not with us at this time. On
August iith about 9sOO P.m. we left the woods. We hiked all night at 4.00 A.m. we
arrived in reserve lines, Martin D. Brown ms killed here by shrapnel, being the
first man of our Go. killed at the front. At 8:30 that ni^t we moved into front
lines arriving about 11:(>(> P.M. on the 13th William lowery was killed by rifle
shot, and 1 believe that it. Byrne came to our Co. on the ni^t of the 13th. on
the night of the 14th and morning of 15th the town in rear of us was being shelled
heavy mostly gas shelling as 18 men of our Go. vho had gone back for rations did
not return with the food.

Lt. Joseph P. Byrne ms killed about iiOi 11:00 P.M. on August loth, killed
instantly by the concussion of a shell exploding in front lines and the very same
shell wounded an arm of 1st ht. Jones of New York City. The next time we see
Lt. Jones was the day we jaraded on Fifth Ave. in New lork City on May 6th, 1919.

If I remember right the Go. iSHJaasxSHpaiffiX Mechanic Sergeant Jackson was
detailed to make a wooden cross to be placed on Lt. Byrne's grave and a few men
of the Co. were detailed to dig the grave so as to lay the body of Byrne's. But
1 can not give the names of any of the ones detailed.

Ch^lain T. j. Dunne of New lork Oily was our natt. Chaplain but i could
not say that he conducted the burial. I'd rather thin!?: he did not from what 1 ^
can remember, inclosed is a sketch traced from a map i have and it surely ought
to be a great help. Notice that along this railroad track about where 1 have
shown on sl®tch that aogcx* Byrne was * buried you ilrill find a cut in
ground a small ravine like. This ravine leads back to a anall cluster of trees.
It is swampy here as it is lower than the tracks, 'The body was buried between the
tracks and this cluster of trees along the ravine. 'The grovind here is very sandy.
'This cluster of trees 1 speak of form a scrt of small woods and it is'nt over
500 ft across the center of same, and 1 know it was swampy for the jont very day Lt.
Byrne was killed. 1 had crawled back to this brush of woods dug a hole and filled
up about 7 canteens of water as we had not had any water for two days, very near
spot T got the water lay a dead Frenchmen they were black as th^ layed there
some time i surpose. Lt. Joseph P. Byrne had been out in the boiling sun all day
the 15th in a shell hole out in front of our position in front lines he had to stay ■ ^/



> -
I-

there until dark and when he came back the first thimr ha sairi -aran i,
QW^ Of TOter. I told him i had some that had an a,vf?l odof Hl sa^d l! ^
anything and he drank a ̂ ole canteen ftai without t
the 16th Of Auguet about ll:3o that SigW w ̂rfreS^d "
A.m. the 17th. I'he night of the 17th >to«i 3 reserve at 4:«d

very tr uly yours,

tilase Valletta,

P.S.

little iroL"oi'Ifr!^f to''w'reeord'yZST^r?t^ ~ ®
Ab to that outfit he t«e^th a^d'^a^mn

^  disoharged. ;iud if wounded apprtoilSinfoomation you can give me in regards to Henry D, Stone appreciate any

1



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ m 293 A-C

BsfTne, Joseph P. 2ixd Lieut,
Go, E, 306th Inf.

Deo, 17, 1926

f
7.
F'

Mr. Ross G. Holland,
971 fieil Ave,,

Oolmnbus, Ohio,
dear Sir;

Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in

the conducted with a view towards locating the grave of "-  the soldier named above. e. ^ ^ biovb ui
!•

[

irg as ^'PPreciate year furnish.ing as raucn of the following information as possible;

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

no post''ge^°'^ reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

n

O

o

■f3

Very truly yours,

4 iucls.
c*fom '
c,report

L, W, KEDIHGTOiJ,
Major, Q,M.O,,
Assistant,

25/209/ARK 1^ 'TV
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WAR DEPARTMENT ̂ ♦

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERaU

WASHINGTON

IN REPUY REFER TO_ OM 293 A-C

Bsrxne, •loseph p. 2nd Lieut*
Oo* Sy 206tli inf*

Mr. Charles P. Westphal,
101-21 123rd St.,

Bichmond Mil, B.Y.

dear Sir:

Dec. 17, 1925

The QiUartermaster General desires you to be informed that en in
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish,
ing as much of the following information as possible;

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave;, land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any. other data v/hich you think might assist in

the identification.

For your reply, you m.ay use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

2 iacls.

einrelope
c.report

L. W. EEDIifffiilOiJ,
Major, Q.M.G.,
Aesistant.

(T'

oJ-(JlZ/ ^

Cl^^.yr■L^ oU CtZc oJX-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

S

-^1;" yi.

i

IN REPLY REFER TO QM P. ̂  A-C

i^srnie, Joseph P* 2M Lieut*
Go* Sy SObth XlX^* • ■

Mr« William a, warizig,
2234 Eyer Ave*,

Mew lort, i!j*y,

idy dear Sir:

%y K '

Deo. 17, 1925

■  • ■O

I

The Qfuartermsster General desires you to be informed that an in«
restigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above. t

To lussist in the m.atter, this office will appreciate your furnish,
ing as much of the following inform.ation as possible;

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

.  (g) Any other data which you think might assist in
,  the identification.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

s iiici*
envelop;^'
o.repoip^f

L. W, KirDIi«J!iS?if?

.^sistant*

2 5/2 09/ARK
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM ?■ 9 A-C

Bsvne, Joseph f* 2nd. Lieut*
Oo* Sy 306th Xnf*

Mr* Arthur Lills*
667 West 178th St*,

juew York, l.Y.
dear Sir:

Deo. 17, 1925

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-'
ing as much of the following information as possible;

(a) Place of. burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave;, land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data v/hich you think might assist in

the identification.

no postage
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

-C-d

lt;
Ovl
CT>

CV>
Cv'
CO
UJ

Very truly yours,

2 iucls*
ewelope
c,report

L* W. EEBIifGTOi*,
Major, Q.M.0*,
Assistant*

Gentlemen;
The v.riter regrets exceeding.ly that he is unable

provide you with any inf.orra.atlon conceniing the death of
Sk "^^i.eut. Byrne. He remembers distinctly that Lieut. Byrne Vi'as

but hov; it happened he has not the slightest recoJ Lection,



293 A-C

9snn»t JoMph P. 2aa lAmU
OOt E, 306tii Inft

I>«0» 17, 1925

Xr* Oiarles F* ̂ estphal,
101-21 I23pd St., *

HlolssoSli Bill, M«T,

dsar Sipi

v-estigctiorL^S^rconductS^m^ desires you to be informed that an inthe soldier narr.ed above ' ^ ^^-ting the grlve of

ing as n.uch of the\o^lotrnrSf^^maSon^afpLS
(a) Place of burial,
(h) I.ature of v/ounds,
(c) Kind of grave; larid marks,
U A sketch, showing the burial plaice

no postage!"'" the inclosed envelope which requires

truly yours,

2 Jatdl

«3nreic^
««r«ipQrt

25/209/aRK

Major, 0.2.0,,
Assistant.

,1#liaL

Kir-^
WR ̂

:o -^y A

■  '.w

.yjjjSX'



QK 293 A.-C

aoeoph ?• Umt,
Qo» 306tli Zsf*

2)90* 17, 1925

Hr* Blffloip W» aravee*
StcOMifall

HajfylaMy

a— — - j"-
ing as niuch°orthrf.^?T"'^^® rf'atter, this office win

. owing information as possible ^"rnish-
(a) Place of burial
(b) Manure of wounds,
d) land marks,

(a) Mam': "1=".(f) Name of Chaplain conductinrthe^J! ̂ ^joining graves,

■• i».i=,.'" '•■' >.. ......

Very truly yours,

'X-\

-1

■

Z iucls*
enrtlDpe
©•r«pcrt

25/209/ark

a-o "^\
i  oV

U Wy. T.EDKmOH,
mSov, 0.11.0*,
Aeslctant.

M-
OS
TO® ^



QIj; 293 A-C

«r6ea££t ?« SttA Llout,
9e# B* SOfitJbi IxrT#

- if
.i-

i7» im

up# Irtlxur Bitllo#
667 ̂ st X78th St.,

TosOc, H.Y.
Hy 6€03^ Slx't

vestigctioii \s\&ing'"GanducterSth be^informed that an inC"the soldier named above. owards locating the grave of

im as 0"croftta\Slmnnn?oAaSL°L"pLI"L?®'''"'''''
(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,

of grave;, land marks,
U A sketch, showing the burial place.

f  " =<ijoiaing graves,
(A A !! Chcplain conducting th& burial,

the °H "^-iSbt assist inthe identification.

no postagef""" "tAe inclosed envelope which requireo

;■

3 ij3cl0i.i
^elope
0.^

Very truly yours.

a ^
li, rs^r^mssmf

Assistant.
OS vfC^

25/209/ark

I- •■ . .
:j=£e9



QM 293 A-C

Joseiih ?♦ 2zyi LiaaU*
QO# B, SOetii lJ»f w

Dea. 17, 1925

lOF^t jTSraStK. JBflltiPro^

3?i.il0a Ttul),
tf-alsa, ci^?w

Uf &mae Six*t

The Qliarterrr.ester General desires vou to be irforKed that en in
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of "
the solaier named above. eve ui

iBir as appreciate your furnish.ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Kature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial pla.ce,

Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) NamiS of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

:0

:6

■j

Very truly yourfe.

2 InclB,
i/Vfv

y

Asslstnat#

Uoh
OS
WES

%l

2 5/209/ARK

'tnn'" "■



8d« Sf «^vu v|£ iSi£.» 3300* ly, 1925

He# lott ^n'rTtBf
Schosl ̂ tt'eot,

iro>'ti>port, l»
|(jr doar Siyj m,

(a) Place of burial,
(b) lature of I'/ounds,

d  Srave;, laiid marks,U A sketch, snowing the burial place

[;i LT^tiVs'^ ■

"0 postagef" t>>a iaclosed envelope which requires

Very truly yours.

& imlsrn.
dnvolope

^-?Z?dirT#

j^'
,  ̂

it* \'im Oifj
M-'^ Oy I Vrqi 11? e C • t
iijalstaufc.

McE ®

25/209/ark



QI>£ 293 A-C

C6. S, S06te
Doc, 17, 1925

Mr* Xi6»s 0* Hollaiid,
971 jiail Ave^,

(}Qlt«ublUi,

My dear Sirs

. . . . Q''"®'""te2"i5'-2ster General desires you to be informed that an inv-estigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the solaier named above. & <= ux VV:

in^ ae i^^atter, this Office will appreciate your furnish,ing as much of the follov/ing information as possible;

(a) Place of burial,
(b) I'a-ture of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

Very truly yours,

■4 ia«l3. /'
••formal

11/6/25
envelope

25/209/aRK

9
'Mr'■o-o F-\

Q. nvi/y
Aaaiatant*

s4-MeL
OS
WPR '■

\X

X

:\r
I"

r  i
I  W



QM 293 A-C

'f ■

iEfpaOn ?* ZtiouiSf
Q0« ^06111 Uitjf* IJeo. 17, 192S

Itr, BlfcsQ Tall^tta,
$0i Ccgstr^ll Av«*, •

Solvay, JI, Y#

IS^ i.9ax Bii-t

restigetion is^beinJ^conductS"vith a^vie^rt^°" be^inforir.ed that an in-
the soldier named above. owaras locating the grave of

i"g as ouch of1to\Su,l'„nn?o;oI?^ou°L"pL6liLr''""°""''
(a) Place of burial,
(b) Kature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks,
Jd A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves
(  ) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial, '

+ b« assist inthe xdentification.

no postage
For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

* 2 InoZs,
r/wsiop#
o^rwpart

25/209/aRK

Yery truly yours,

V  -w

&'TTO.

1,. i7»
lEijor, l-il.Of,
Aseiatant,

MOL

OS

WR



/-

QM 293 A-C

4^000^ "B* U6ut»
6o« £, 306th laf• D«a. 17^ 1S26

1

mti, Williaa B* iMsgt
£234 B70r Aire«f

Wem Jotk, H.T,

IQr dfta? Sirs

The Q^uarterir.aster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigEtion is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier nar.ed above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,

^  (b) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining'graves,
,V . (f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

;  \ (g) Any other data v/hich you think might assist in
\  the identification.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

B iMU

Very truly yourh.

. lit W*
Q^VUO*,

Asslstaat*

'i'

25/209/aRK



m ̂  # ^ ̂
mat Deo* 17, 1925 « $0 Chief, iaeriem Qv«f«i
Degietmtifitt Si»?7iao, iitDeaepe, 20 stie Holitor, Betrie, (16 eae},
fyease*

attxmtiiaft to^ ir^eoeftias iad»te«mt«

iQr order of 99ie <^>art«naaeteir 6eiiis:ralt

L* H, BSBIfflFDS,
Mb^OX^ Q«M*0*t
iiBeletazct*

McL

OS

WPR



m

P# IXeut,WSfTjUig Jf#
60« £)| 806^11 Ittir#

Xr« Hlaey S« Beirostt,
£on-ec5fchfi»4,

^'oocUiavoE, H*T,

wr 0i7s

-  2)»C. 17, 1925

reBtig^tiofis'^LTnr::=ruct2r:iS that an in.the soldier nar.erabove " the grave of

ing as much of thffouSLiri'^formiSL°5rpLsibuf™'"''"''^°
(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave; land marks,
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial, '
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

no postago!" envelope which requires

i

I

%

3
-f1

:y

Z Inalft*

flwrelopa
0 •report

25/209/arK

■<i7^

Very truly yours,

:!i, v/,

iLscistazit*

AIOL
OS

WB.
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7i/x:iie€/i/^i//m^i4Z'^^/.t}n/ y^ ou/r
^^^^A^S^ne-rf^a/Zi.' ^/yoM

J^izAi^iyu/AAe^^AoA^/z'ce^iyA.^(^AA<y^z'ee^f'e'^^
A^ifj fAAzzi&z'ica/zi '^/oAAcm'
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fr* y

AO 201 Syroa, JoB«pll ?,
(12-^26 m

i*t lAd* n 7-3

War 13e^t., A. 6. o., IJooember 9, 1925 - tTbs Quartennaster General,
Vasmngton, Of C.

In Uie oaes of Joseph ?« Byrne, Bad Lieutenant, 306th Infantry,
the records of this office show the following:

(a) fbe dental chart at place of arahilization shovst missing
teeth upper left #1, lower ri^t #8j bridges upper right # 4,
5,6} upper loft #3, 4, 5, 6, 7; lower ri^t #3, 4, 5, 6, 7%
lower left #5, 6# 3San was not Induotedf Ko record of dented r- u
chart at place of acceptance for enlista»ntf

(b) A. statement by Ferrenoe J# O'Heil, Sergeant, Company L,
306th Infantry shows that 2od Lieutenant Joseph P# Byrne was
hilled instantly on the aigat of August 17, 1918, by the con
cussion of a shell exploding. His last duties was platoon oom-
i^nder, and wae hilled in the front line without any chance for
cover.

(e) Place of bvurial is shown as Commune of Bazocbes, Aisne.
Place of death not found of record.

'''Vifr..-'

(d) Chaplain's burial report not of record,

(e) The latest address of record for 1st Lieutenant Ross C*
Holland is 971 Hell Avenue, Columbus, Ohio.

She names ax:d addresses of 4 sergeants and 4 corporals who
served in Company £, 2p6th Infantry are as follows:

Sergeant Wi Ham B. Waring, 2234 Ryer Avenue, Few Fork,
Hew York.

Sergeant Charles F. Westphal, 101-21 123rd Street, BAhhmond
Hill, Hew York.
Sergeant Elmer W. Craves, Stonewall Park, Catonsville,
Maryland.
Sergeant Arthur Bills, 667 West 178th Street, Few York, Hew
York.

Corporal Lett E. Parsons, School Street, Horthport, New York.
Corporal Frank Heave, Tulsa County Club, Ihilsa, Oklahoma.
Corporal Blase Valletta, 601 Cogswell Avenue, Solvay, Hew York.
Corporal Elmer E, Bennett, 8071- 88th Road, Woodhaven, Hew
York«

By order of the Secretary of Wart

J. N, L'a!.".ojj

Adjutant General.



QL; 293 A-C

JoBUjfli sxA limUt
^"CoTlsraOStli Inf»)

SUBJECT: Investigaxion.

SeomB^ 4» 19S6

TO:. The Adjutant General,
Washington, U, 0.

assist this office in an investigation being instituted to
c.te t... grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you

furnish as much of the following information, as possible;

?r:s^. - J®-) Local Bo: rd and Lcbilisation dental cherts,
.  (L) Any comrades stetemenis on file es to the decth

and burial pla.ce,
(c) Places of death and buri£;l, if of record,
(d) ChaplEiim's burial rep.ort,
(e) hames and' addresses of

4 #e:'3(»nt0 &nd 4 <50t^?e,lo (turn
were with the at tiiaa of death of Uwt# Byrae. A-Xeo

adtlfeis of let l<t« B« C« HoXlaod#

For The Quartermaster Genere_l;

25/210/aRK

•

I»» IT, HEDISGTOH,

MajorAfAsAi^^'
Assistant.

.'£5/
MA" ""a
,cc 4 -IMhiVEHA'Vjl -.y
o. Q-

ss:

Y,?R

y.



HEADQUARTERS

AMERiCAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE O.M C.. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE.

FILE NO.,295 Bvrne . Jose^ii P» PARIS. FRANCE

iMOvember 6, 1925.
o' >

Su'bjeotj Case of 2nd Lieut. Joseph P. Byrne, Go.S, 306th Inf. (Grave Unlocated). ^
To; She Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, B.C.

1. Based on Grave Location Blank, physical search vias made for the re
mains of the aBove named officer.. Report of Field Investigator who made the
search is as follows:

"Attached hereto is a sketch showing the area covered in the aBove

case. Ko signs aBove ground could Tae foxind of any grave at co-ordinates
given, which is in a field under cultivation. The north side of rail
road track of the Reims-Soissons road is Being filled in with aBout
four or five feet of dirt. Understand that Before the fill-in there

was a small emBankment just to the north of the track. I am inclined
to Believe that the Body is Buried on the north side of the track near
the emBankment, which can no longer Be seen on account of the fill-in."

2. It is recommended that an effort Be made to oBtain from the officer

signing the Grave Location Blank more detailed information. On which side of
track was Burial made? Does he rememBer a small emBankment sind hov; was it

situated with reference to the grave?

3. Sketch nfintioned By Investigator is enclosed herewith and it is re
quested that same Be returned with any additional information available, so
that further search can Be made.

1 encl..'^^
,^ketch.^^p

t

Ghie f.

Corps,



293 A-C /

. Byrnei, Joseph, P
July 7, 1924.

Mr. Robert P. Patterson,
Counsellor At Law, •

67 Tjfeiii St., ■ 5 ^
New York, TJ.Y. - • \ , ' ' .

"i . \
D'^r Sir; •

Th« !;uartaroaatOT Osnwal Jsslres 'that raaalpt bs aokno-i,Hged
of yo-ir hint letter ef July 3rd. 1924. and io thank yon for the report
oonoerning the death and bnrial of the late ind Lieutenant ?o»e oh ".Bj-rne.

E, 3'Xth Infantry.

Very truly yours, \ ■

P. P. ITARPOLP,
Aosistant.

^rtjp

K'.

"vi / ; ■ o '

/

'4^

V

- 'r ■

f

I-?'

X ̂ I

4 //



VAJOJEXtBII-T WEBB

ROBERT p. PAXTERSOTT

WIELIAM «J. OARR

Webb & Patterson
coTiNrsEr.r,OEs at law

67WALL STHEET

KEW YORK
TELEPHONE

BOWLING GREEN 7S3S

CP

July 3, 1924.

Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir; Joseph P. Byrne, QM 293 A-C

I have your letter of July 1st with reference to

locating the grave of Second Lieutenant Joseph P. Byrne,

Company E, 306th Infantry, In August, 1918 I was in com

mand of Company P, 306th Infantry. Lieut. Byrne was trans

ferred to my company on August 16, 1918, joined us that morn

ing and was killed on the evening of the same day. He was

struck hy a shell while standing on the railroad track about

one-half mile west of Bazoches, At this place the railroad

track was in a cut, about 200 or 300 ̂ ars north of the Yesle

River. I believe that he was buried right along the track

that same night. As I remember, Lieut. Michael J. Hayes

took charge of this matter, but Lieut. Hayes was later him

self killed.

I will try to get in touch with some of the men

who were alongside Lieut. Byrne at the time, to find out the

precise place of his grave. This was an exposed place, in

immediate contact with the enemy, and it was impossible to

do more in the way of a burial than was done. I myself was ^

not present, having been evacuated to the hospital about half

:>



- 2 -

an hour before lieut. Byrne was struck. I returned to my

company in a week, however, and received full information

as to the details.

Very truly yours.

i x

'm.€ ̂!V i-v

•  X.i? 7;-.'"^- •'■- >C"
^ -4^.V

fkfc

J



CM 293 A-C

Byrne, Josenh, P. July 1, 19?4,

Mr. Robert Porter %tterson,
67 Wall Pt.,

Hew York City, N.T.

Dear Plr:

The Cuartenaaster Oeneral deairas you to be informed that an in-
vastisatlon ie being caiduoted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late 2ni Liantenant Joseph B^Tne, Corap'uiy E, 306th Infantry. The
mother of the offiosr, Mrs. Anne Byrna, 349 E..58th St.»New York'City, N.Y.,
has furnished this office a report from you ro'iding as foilows*

2nd Lieut.Byrna, buried along BB track, about
^ mile wast of Basochaa. This pl'^no la about 2!)0 yards
north of the Vasle Bivar.

Robert Patterson

Major 3(Xith Inf.

The DepTTtntent will appreciate any additional you cuj»y be able
to firmlsii as to the death and burial placj of the officer. The mother
states that her son's body was buried along side six others. If possible,
will you plea3p advise the names of those six soldiers.

no PCSta

/Por your reply, you may use the inclosai envelope which roqulres

Vary truly yours,

t. P>. H^BBOLD,
Assistant, •incl.

envelope

%
""B sffy ^ V|

■  +.i



QU 293 A-C

Byrno, Joseph, Jaly ?, 1924.

Mr-?. Anne Byrne,
.349 S.Sath Bt.,

Her» York City, H.Y.

Dear Madnn::

The Quarter meter Censral deairos that receipt ba ackncrlaclgad
of your cotorounication, innloBing a report frcinBobsrt Patterson regariing
the b'lrial place of ynur eon, the lata Snd Liaute'Vint Joaaph Byrne,
Compare E, 306th Infantry.

This report will sssiat In the invo3tl;5ation, ahi the receipt
of Sana is appreciated by tiae Depeirtajent, In your letter you state that .*
the body was btiried along side six others. Will you please furnishtithe
n?itne of the six soldiers, if possible.

Ma^ior Patterson is being requested to furnish a detailed report
regarding the death and approximate burial place of your son. Also as to
the names of the .six soldiers burie^d near Lieutenant Byrne.

Applications for the Federal bonus, recently passed by Congress,
r/ili be sent by the Vntemns' Bureau, ^Tjishington, D. C., without request,
to those found entitled thereto. If you are one of these, you raay expect
to receive the proper blanks in due time.

With reforatifio to the State bonue, it is sug'-^estel that you
writs to The Adjutant Cenersl, i?tate of New York, Albany, N.Y., who will
give you ail information on tlie subject.

You cay be assured that everything possible will be done to
recovs^^^ your fs^llant son's body. In the event of any favorable developments,
youwll^li^be proraptly informed.

Very truly yours.
M

p. EM?BOLD,
(9/ Assistant.

envelope.
•fe-

CT>''

"iTjp

c •

b in:.-'

n
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_
QM 293 A-C

Byrne, Joseph, P.

Mrs. Anne Byrne,
349 E.SSth St.

New York City, N. Y.

June 23, 1924.

1,

^  ̂ V?t -S.

Dear Madam:

The Onartermaster Ceneral desires that receipt be acknowledged

of yonr kind letter, concerning dental infornation of your son, the late

2nd Lieutenant Joseph P. Byrne, Company E, 306th Infantry.

Please accept the thanks of this office for your efforts in the

investigation.

Every effort will be nade to locate the grave of this soldier.

You will be immediately informed of any favorable developments.

Very tinly yours.

B. P; HAPBOLD,
A.ssistant.

.Oj

p;

CP
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g£ 293 A-C

Byrn«, Joaeph, P. June 23, 1924.

Mr«. Anne Byrn«j,
349 E,38th St. ^

Sew York City, N. T. •

Dear Vklams

The C^iartsrtsaeter Ooneral deelree that receipt be acknowledged

of yo^ir kind letter, concerning dental inforaiatloni of your j»on, tha late

2nd tiantenant Joeepl. P. Byrne, Coiunany E, 30Gth Infantry.

Please accept the tlinnks of this office for your e-fforte in the

irweetlgstlon.^

Kyery effort will bo imde to locate the grave of thia soldier.

Ton will be inaaedintely infonasd of any favorable develoj^onts.

Vax'y t

¥

,  I

■ « : ■ i
- .'tis- .V . . ,

i"-'

\

1

vrr-p •

-t-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_
QM 293 A-C

6^

Byrne, Joseph, P. Jme 10,19 24.

Mr.Thomas Byrne,
.349 58tll ? treet,

New York City,
N. Y. .

Dear Sir;

To assist this office in an investigation heing made to locate the
grave of your son, the late 2nd Lieutenant Joseph P. Byrne, Company E, 306th
Infantry, The Quartermaster General will appreciate your sec.iring a dental
chart showing all work performed for the soldier prior to enlistment. The
chart should include crowns, fillings, bridges, and extractions, if any.
Should 3PU be iinable to obtain a dental chart from your local dentist, kindly
furnish a report of any work you recall having been performed for the soldier.

Eor your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1 incl,

./A^j

Very truly yours, ■V
y /

envelope. \

E. L. TDSTEE,
■Assistant.

//
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/  QM 293 A-C

Byrne, JosanJi, P. Jtme 10,19?4.

Mr.ThoBfto Byrne,

Wet* York City,
N. Y.

Dear Sir:

To assist this ofFice in an investigation beim- tria le to locate the
grave 0. your son, the late Pni Lieutenant JoHe!:Ji P. Byrne, Cotapany E, 306th
In antry, The Quartertmster Oeneral n?ill appreciate youi- sacnrinr a dental
chart shO'ving ail work oerforffie i for the soldier prior to anllstment. The
chart should Inclnda crovms. fillings, brilgos, mui extractions, if any.
^houli you he unable to obtain a dental chart from your local dentist, kindly
furnish a reoort of any work you recall having been performod for t>» soldier.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed ̂ nveiope which requires no
postage.

Very truly yours,

fVii'f .V i

#

1 Incl.

enyelone.

\

R. L. EOFTFR,
Assistant.

\ •

f/V •

LN „
CS<^
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMT

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

N. D.

.1^'

Pi,^^

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAlj

0'» ■-'cc:■ass

RETURKEO10 r-RER
JUN 13 1924

DO NOT POST A6AIN IN THIS
I  ENVELOPE OR WBAPPEB |

A r
Mr. Thoma
t: 160

N.Y.
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'GRAVE LOCATIO

LOCATION tt

BLANK

4,VE OE

:.
(Su^^i^me). (Number). (^st Name and Initials).

^
I(Rank).

PLACE OP DEATH: k

CAUSE OP DEATH:

DATE OP BURIAL:

(Or^nizatio

PLACE OP BURIAL:

(Give Oemeterv. Tomj and Dopartmcntl^Map references must

GRAVE NUMBER: ,

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.'t^^r<^ Cross ..,
Headboard?..

IDENTIPIC?

Was one, buried with body

Was (^(ffaslencd to name peg or y O jL ^ .
stake used as a grave marker?

If narne unknown and tags missing, description atjd
should be given here?

irk a

NEAREST EELATIVE/^f5^:

REPORTED

ADDRESS:

REL.ATIONSH

and Rank of Reporting Officer).
\ ■'V ''

it(»3ion to be sent to Chief of Graves Reuristration Service.
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RAVE LOCATION! BLANK

IiOCATION 0;_ .THE GEAVB OE

(Sivj5fiame). (Number), /y (First Name and Initials).

.  '^.^.4.'^.. .
(Hank). (Organiza^n).

PLACE OF DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BUEIAL:

(y

rtment)

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department), references must
specify clearly what map is used.^/^t^i/^ 2 o o —

GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Pegt .CrossT..;r;^^...

Qttlcl.

IDENj^ICATION
Was one buried with body!.

Was one fastened to naine peg or / [/
stake used as a grave markerT/<<*?i'C?W^ .....

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here?

NEAREST RELATIVE .4?. .

ADDRESS: 3.^...
RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY: ,

......

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

Tki« portion to bo'scnt to Chief of Graves Besietration Service.
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GRS Form 121a
Filo No, 12479

CE.IETFRIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

June lltft^gg 1
—

KSLiO FOR:

Cards Deps.rtmen"t»

1.

CASE OF:

306th Infantry-

ORGANIZATION (Old) -

BYRNE, James F. 2nd Lieutenant.

(Nano)

Correctioxi or additional data changes as shovm belov/ have boon made on the Registra
tion Card ol the above-mentioned soldieh and a corresponding change v/ill be necessai'-
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (Nev/)-

FILE NO. Date Place F-IA No,

SURNAiJE Grig.. D-

SERIAL NUIiBER 1st Reb, D-

FIRST KAiS AND INITIALS 2nd Reb, D-

RANK 3rd Reb. D- ̂

DATE OF EEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the nov;
data and data correcting previous information)

5x8 Blue Card, File No. 93130, Cancelled in favor of
Vibite Card, File No. 12479, BYRNE, Joseph P.

BY; Muriel D. ToTOie.

5x8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made

on Organization .
Filo Card; ,

A)

Investigation & Adjustment.

(Dopea'tmont)

By ̂  '
S/1105



r

G. R. S. Form S-W-A
Inlormatlou requested of A. G. 0.

'TOSTIGATION & ADJU£T1i:R:NT DEPAR ,Fi /

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF

WASHINGTON

Date

FROM; O.QM.G.^
CEIvffiTERIAL DIVISION

Munitions BoiTding
Room /10^
PLEASE

EXPEDITE

File No. 12479 Kegistration.

From; Tlie Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., "Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. K. S.

^  1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

^/.-'Date of death. 8/17/18

KA ^
Surname. BYRNE

J^-

h. Christian name. Joseph P. A Cause of death.

Organization.

e. Rank.

Co. E, 306th Inf.

2nd Lieut.

BODY DESCBIPTION.

(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

5. Color of eyes.

e. Cblor of hair.

d. TIeight. j !

e. Weight.

/. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

Authority (C. C. No.) 238

4^1. Emergency address. Thomas Byrne-
160 F. e5th St., New York City.

Relationshijiy'fher.

DENTAL CHAETS.

(See physical report of examiuation prior to enlistnieiil.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

8765432/l2345678
Upper right / Upper left.

8 7 6 5 4

Lower rigiit.
2 3 4 5 6 7/8
Lower left.

4^.
MPT/Mr. Wilson

H. p. ROGERS,
Quartermaster(General, U. S. A.,

A

et Lieut.

H. J. CONNER,
///^/, Q. M. C.

(X^ laXovA

6, - V 1 ••2p
^  -AV

1



r

G. R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G. 0,

^raSTlGATION & ADJUSTL'ENT KEPAR NT.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

/
■a

Dale June 2nd, 1921.
File No. 12479 Registration.

From; The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Anny, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

/ a. Surname. byhne
h. Qhristiali name. Joseph P

.Serialmunber^

yd. Organization.
e. Rank. 2nd Lieu

■Date of death.

y^. Cause of death.

8/17/18

K/A

i>y
Co. E, 3d6th Inf.

t.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

h. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

/. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

Authority (C. C. No.) 238

'^^2. Emergency address, • Thomas Byme-
160 E. e5th St., Now York City.

"j. Relationshi;|l''ther.

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enllstiiieiil.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

8765432
Upper right

12345678
Upper left. I

876543jl 123456 7/8
Lower rigM. Lower left. 1

MPT/Mr. Wilson

nn 0'
J

H. |. ROGERS,
QuarterinasteriGeneral, U, S. A.,

"st Lieut.

H. J. CONNER,
(/! Q. M. 0.

6-/'V)
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GRS Form 121a Filo No. 1247?

. I K CE31ETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

./• . ».

■W / ' ' V. ,

^xm if
MEMO FOR:

Cards Depar-^pnt'V'
\

May 51. 1921» T^aryprifYy

 ,

1.
CASE OF:

306th Inf.

ORGANIZATION (Ol^

BYRNE, James F. 2nd It.
(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shown oelov/ have been made on the Registra
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be nocessai".;
on the Organization Card:

ORGAJJIZATION (Nev/)

riLE NO. Date Place F-IA No,

SURNAfiE Orig. D-

SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb,
-

D-

FIRST NME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. D-

RAIHf 3rd Reb, D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note; In the above spaces belov/ double lino fill in ONLY the new
data, and data correcting5X8 Blue Card Pile #98130 cancelled in favor^of

BYRNE, Joseph P.

BY; Margaret Z. McCarthy

5x8 card r/as sent to filo.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By_ 2k
S/ll05/mL \

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)



WAR DEPARlf/IENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

>-

>

1  v'T"

I',

; ■ .-V

PENALTY FOU I'lUVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 30!i.

■■ y I

■  . ,^'^i
•  » '"it; •• •

#1..



l'-A

O. R, 8. ®"orm 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G. 0.

) INVaS'iJldAi'lOlI & ADJUSTMHFi! Dii FROM; O.QM.G.
CEfilETERJAi DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room I ) C QWAR RTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTE ERAL OF

PLKA.SE

EXPEDITE

File No. 12479 Eegistration. ^ '

From: The Qiiaitennaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Anny, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all infornia-
, tion shown.

BYRNESurname. ^

Clhristian name. Joseph P.

G. Serial number.

\.

(Old ^

m

Mr, 7/ilsOn,
RTD

^ Date of death.

Cause of death.

8/17/18

^ Organization. Co. E, 306th Inf.

e. Rank. 2nd Lieut.

BODY DESCRIPTION.

(See page 2 of tlie Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

b. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

/. Permanent marks physical \
defects at enlisment,

fractures or breaks.)

k/a

A. Authority (C. C. No.)

Emergency address. fhomaa Byrne,
160 E, 65th New York, N« Y.

j. Relationship. Father.

DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physical report of examination prior to enlistnionl. I

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12845678
Upper right Upper left.

876543 2 1 12345678
Lower right. Lower left.

By

H. LiROGER&r^
* ' y-- '

Quarfermauer General^ U. S. A.,

X  ■
CONNER,

Ist/Liaj t. mfim,, Q. M. 0.



G, H, 8. Form 8-"W-A
Information requested of A. G. 0.

IKTBSSldAi'iON & ADJUSTMaiC! D£

WAR DgARTMENTOFFICE OF THE QUARTE^lAy^ GJ|j|ERAL OF THE ARMY
kSHr

File No. 12479 Eegistration. ^ 18, 1921.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Aimy, Sisth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. E. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Eequest confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

Surname. 3YHM2

Ohristian name. Joseph P.

c. Serial number.

^ ̂Organization. Go. 12, 306th Inf.

^ e. Eank. 2nd Lieut,

BODY DESCRIPTION.

(See page 2 of tlie Service Eecord.)

a. Age at enlistment.

&. Color of eyes.

e. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

Date of death. 8/l7/l8

Cause of death.

h. Authority (C. C. No.) ^^8

If i. Emergency address. • I'boniaa Byrne,
160 i2, 65th New York, N. Y. ̂

j. Eelationship. Father.

DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physical report of examination prior to eniistinciil.)

a. Strike out teeth missing :

/. Permanent marks physical \
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks^)

'%(i f: I 'im

, 87664321 12345678
>  Upper right Upper left.

876543.2 1 12345678
Lower right. Lower left.

By

Mr. Wilson,
DTD

H^EQGEBSt'^
Quartermas^ (general, U. S. A.,

i

J. CONNEE.
1st/Lieu t. Q. M. 0.






